Have questions or want more details on implementing this method? We would love to help!
Visit www.phenomenex.com/Chat to get in touch with one of our Technical SpecialistsPage 1 of 6
TN-1328
Modernization of USP and Ph. Eur. Method – Irbesartan
Organic Impurities/Related Substances
Krishna Chaitanya Routhu1, Swetha Kotikalapudi1, Heiko Behr, PhD2, and Bryan Tackett, PhD3
1India Phenologix Lab, Phenomenex India, Hitech Defence and Aerospace Park Industrial Area, Mahadeva Kodigehalli, Holbi, Jala Taluka, Bengaluru
562149, India

PFP(2) 00D-4448-E0 00F-4448-E0 00G-4448-E0 00G-4448-N0 AJ0-8327 AJ0-8376
for ID: 3.2-8.0 mm 9-16 mm
Luna™ Ordering Information
*SecurityGuard Analytical Cartridges require holder, Part No.: KJ0-4282
‡SemiPrep SecurityGuard Cartridges require holder‚ Part No.: AJ0-9281
TN-1328
Page 5 of 6
Have questions or want more details on implementing this method? We would love to help!
Visit www.phenomenex.com/Chat to get in touch with one of our Technical Specialists
3 μm MidBore™ and Analytical Columns (mm) SecurityGuard™ Cartridges (mm)
Phases 30 x 3.0 50 x 3.0 150 x 3.0 30 x 4.6 50 x 4.6 75 x 4.6 100 x 4.6 150 x 4.6 4 x 2.0* 4 x 3.0*
/10pk /10pk
Silica(2) — 00B-4162-Y0 00F-4162-Y0 00A-4162-E0 00B-4162-E0 — 00D-4162-E0 00F-4162-E0 AJ0-4347 AJ0-4348
C8(2) 00A-4248-Y0 00B-4248-Y0 00F-4248-Y0 00A-4248-E0 00B-4248-E0 00C-4248-E0 00D-4248-E0 00F-4248-E0 AJ0-4289 AJ0-4290
C18(2) 00A-4251-Y0 00B-4251-Y0 00F-4251-Y0 00A-4251-E0 00B-4251-E0 00C-4251-E0 00D-4251-E0 00F-4251-E0 AJ0-4286 AJ0-4287
CN — 00B-4254-Y0 00F-4254-Y0 00A-4254-E0 00B-4254-E0 00C-4254-E0 00D-4254-E0 00F-4254-E0 AJ0-4304 AJ0-4305
Phenyl-Hexyl — 00B-4256-Y0 00F-4256-Y0 — 00B-4256-E0 00C-4256-E0 00D-4256-E0 00F-4256-E0 AJ0-4350 AJ0-4351
NH2 — 00B-4377-Y0 00F-4377-Y0 — 00B-4377-E0 — 00D-4377-E0 00F-4377-E0 AJ0-4301 AJ0-4302
HILIC — 00B-4449-Y0 00F-4449-Y0 — — — 00D-4449-E0 00F-4449-E0 AJ0-8328 AJ0-8329
PFP(2) — 00B-4447-Y0 00F-4447-Y0 — 00B-4447-E0 — 00D-4447-E0 00F-4447-E0 AJ0-8326 AJ0-8327
for ID: 2.0-3.0 mm 3.2-18.0 mm
Kinetex™ Ordering Information
**SecurityGuard ULTRA Cartridges require holder‚ Part No.: AJ0-9000
5 μm Analytical Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard
ULTRA Cartridges**
Phases 50 x 4.6 100 x 4.6 150 x 4.6 250 x 4.6 3/pk
EVO C18 00B-4633-E0 00D-4633-E0 00F-4633-E0 00G-4633-E0 AJ0-9296
F5 00B-4724-E0 00D-4724-E0 00F-4724-E0 00G-4724-E0 AJ0-9320
Biphenyl 00B-4627-E0 00D-4627-E0 00F-4627-E0 00G-4627-E0 AJ0-9207
XB-C18 00B-4605-E0 00D-4605-E0 00F-4605-E0 00G-4605-E0 AJ0-8768
C18 00B-4601-E0 00D-4601-E0 00F-4601-E0 00G-4601-E0 AJ0-8768
C8 00B-4608-E0 00D-4608-E0 00F-4608-E0 00G-4608-E0 AJ0-8770
Phenyl-Hexyl 00B-4603-E0 00D-4603-E0 00F-4603-E0 00G-4603-E0 AJ0-8774
HILIC — — 00F-4606-E0 00G-4606-E0 AJ0-8772
for 4.6 mm ID
1.7 μm Minibore Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard
ULTRA Cartridges**
Phases 30 x 2.1 50 x 2.1 100 x 2.1 150 x 2.1 3/pk
EVO C18 — 00B-4726-AN 00D-4726-AN 00F-4726-AN AJ0-9298
Biphenyl 00A-4628-AN 00B-4628-AN 00D-4628-AN 00F-4628-AN AJ0-9209
XB-C18 00A-4498-AN 00B-4498-AN 00D-4498-AN 00F-4498-AN AJ0-8782
C18 00A-4475-AN 00B-4475-AN 00D-4475-AN 00F-4475-AN AJ0-8782
C8 00A-4499-AN 00B-4499-AN 00D-4499-AN 00F-4499-AN AJ0-8784
HILIC 00A-4474-AN 00B-4474-AN 00D-4474-AN — AJ0-8786
Phenyl-Hexyl — 00B-4500-AN 00D-4500-AN 00F-4500-AN AJ0-8788
F5 — 00B-4722-AN 00D-4722-AN 00F-4722-AN AJ0-9322
for 2.1 mm ID